GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:683
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012

SURVEY IN RAJASTHAN MAHARASHTRA
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of survey conducted for new railway lines in the State of Rajasthan and Maharashtra during the last three years;

(b) whether the Railways propose to lay railway lines in the remote areas like Bhopalgarh, Ashop, Shakhwas in Rajasthan;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the time by which railway lines are likely to be laid in such remote areas of the States?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): At present, no time can be mentioned for laying new lines in such remote areas.
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